503341552 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3388172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
DANIEL DRISCOLL				04/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	JARVIS	JARVIS PRODUCTS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	33 ANDERSON ROAD				
City:	MIDDL	MIDDLETOWN			
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT			
Postal Code:	06457	06457			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		61987024			
Application Number:		14719862			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
		(203)787-5818			
		the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	-	203-787-0595		o man.	
Email:		delpet@delpet.com			
Correspondent Name:		DELIO, PETERSON & CURCI	O, LLC		
Address Line 1: 700 \$		700 STATE STREET) STATE STREET		
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 402	ITE 402		
Address Line 4:		NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICU	Г 06511		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JVS110136000	JVS110136000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER W. PETERSON	PETER W. PETERSON		
AME OF SUBMITTER:	SIGNATURE:		/Peter W. Peterson/		
		/Peter W. Peterson/			
		/Peter W. Peterson/ 06/09/2015			
GIGNATURE:					

source=JVS110136000_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Daniel Driscoll, who resides at 33 Anderson Road, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, has made certain inventions and discoveries set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled ROBOTIC CARCASS PROCESSING METHOD AND SYSTEM, which application was executed by me on the day of ______, 20___, and is identified by DeLIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC Docket No. JVS110136000, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 1st day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>14</u> having serial no. <u>61/987,024</u>. I hereby grant authority to my attorneys to enter the serial number of the above-identified patent application in this assignment document upon receipt of such serial number from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Jarvis Products Corporation, a Connecticut corporation, whose address is 33 Anderson Road, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, right, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which I have signed my name below, this <u>27th</u> day of <u>April</u> <u>2015</u>

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me appeared Daniel Driscoll, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

) ss:

Notary Public

(SEAL)

JVS110136000-Assignment

RECORDED: 06/09/2015